SEMICON CHAMPION
Quality | Customer Focus Surface Mount 3.0SMC Series
Jiangsu Semicon Champion Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
1 / 7
Features
-  For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board
   to optimize board space
- Low profile package

IT (mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@ 8/20µS I
pp (V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current I pp
@ 8/20µS (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR @
VR (µA)
MIN MAX
3.0SMC20A  20.0 22.20 24.50 1 42 570 1
3.0SMC24A  24.0 26.70 29.50 1 51 520 1
3.0SMC28A  28.0 31.10 34.40 1 59 470 1
3.0SMC30A  30.0 33.30 36.80 1 62 420 1
3.0SMC33A  33.0 36.70 40.60 1 70 365 1
I-V Curve Characteristics
PPPM    Peak Pulse Power Dissipation -- Max power dissipation
VR          Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation
VBR        Breakdown Voltage --  Maximum voltage that flows though the TVS at a specified test current (IT)